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POLK COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT 

 
STATISTICAL DATA 

 
West Division 

 
 
 July 11, 2016 Northwest District 
  
  
To: Patricia Jackson ,  City Manager 
  
From: Sergeant John Conover 
  
Subject: Statistical report for June, 2016. 
 
 

ACTIVITY  
FELONY ARREST 0 
AFFIDAVITS FELONY 0 
MISDEMEANOR ARREST 0 
AFFIDAVITS MISDEMEANOR 0 
OUT OF COUNTY/STATE 
WARRANT ARRESTS 

0 

PROCAP WARRANT ARREST 0 
TOTAL ARRESTS 0 
SEARCH WARRANTS 0 
FIELD INTERROGATION 
REPORTS 

0 

TRAFFIC CITATIONS 0 
INTELLIGENCE REPORTS 0 
STOLEN PROPERTY 
RECOVERED 

$0 

HRS. TRANSPORTING/ 
AGENCIES/DIVISIONS 

0 

OFFENSE REPORTS 3 
NARCOTICS SEIZED $.00 
ASSETS SEIZED $.00 
PATROL NOTICES 0 
FOXTROT REPORTS 0 
TOW-AWAY NOTICES 0 
COMMUNITY CONTACTS 137 
TRAFFIC STOPS 0 
TOTAL DISPATCHED CALLS 
FOR SERVICE 

23 
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In June 2016, there were seven (7) PROCAP captured crimes as compared to four (4) in 2015. 
There was one theft of a golf cart where unknown suspect entered the victim’s driveway and 
removed her golf cart and charger. A criminal mischief occurred where an unknown suspect 
broke out the driver’s side window of the victim’s vehicle. A retail theft occurred at the Circle K 
Store where an unknown suspect removed a pack of beer from the store without paying for it.  
 
Two vehicle burglaries occurred during the month. One occurred on Edgewater Dr. and the other 
was on Rosewood Ln. Both vehicles were left unsecured no suspects were identified at this time. 
Items were taken from both vehicle along with some a small amount of money. Two residential 
burglaries occurred during the month. One occurred on Hinsdale Heights Dr. where a residence 
that in under construction was entered and electrical wiring was stolen from the panel box. The 
second occurred on Arborvitae Ln. where the suspects entered the residence during the day while 
the victim was at work and removed a gaming system from inside.  
 
The case are being follow up by the Northwest General Crimes Unit of the Sheriff’s Office.  
 
 

CaseNo Inc From  Inc To  DOW Location Narrative 
PCSO-
160027194 

2016-06-12 
/ 2300hrs 

2016-06-13 
/ 1200hrs 

Mon 456 MARKLEN LOOP unk susp entered victs driveway & 
removed a navy blue Club Car golf cart 
& golf cart battery charger LOCATED 
VIDEO OF MALE SUSP ON BICYCLE, 
UNABLE TO IDENTIFY,NO PRINTS, NO 
WITNESSES 

PCSO-
160028164 

2016-06-19 
/ 2200hrs 

2016-06-20 
/ 0500hrs 

Mon 533 EDGEWATER DR two vehs unlocked;  unk susp entered 
into 2 vehs & removed a electric razor, 
box of busin cards, blow dryer, flat 
iron, curling iron, $10 change, & a 
black/blue gym bag/PRINTS OF NO 
VALUE, ATTEMPTING TO LOCATE 
POSSIBLE SUSPECT "JUDGE" WHO 
LIVES IN CLEARWATER ESTATES  

PCSO-
160028178 

2016-06-19 
/ 2300hrs 

2016-06-20 
/ 0815hrs 

Mon 527 ROSEWOOD LN unlocked veh;  unk sups entered victs 
veh & removed a BMW car manual 
with/bag, bottle of mens cologne, & 
black cloth bag w/misc items /FINGER 
SUITABLE FOR COMPARISON, 
ATTEMPTING TO LOCATE POSSIBLE 
SUSPECT "JUDGE" WHO LIVES IN 
CLEARWATER ESTATES  

PCSO-
160028350 

2016-06-20 
/ 1930hrs 

2016-06-21 
/ 0800hrs 

Tues 8814 HINSDALE HEIGHTS 
DR 

Resid under construction: resid open 
with no doors or windows;  unk susps 
entered resid & removed $100 worth 
of Romex wire WIRE NOT 
IDENTIFIABLE, NO MORE THAN 50LBS 
TAKEN, NO VIDEO IN 
NEIGHBORHOOD,NEIGHBOR SAW 
FLASHLIGHTS BETWEEN 12AM AND 
3AM,CHECKING SCRAP 

PCSO-
160029472 

2016-06-28 
/ 1740hrs 

2016-06-28 
/ 1745hrs 

Tues 115 ARBORVITAE LN W pried open door;   unk susp entered 
victs resid, ransacked inside of resid & 
removed a collector Nintendo 64 
console CHECKING PAWNS 
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PCSO-
160027131 

2016-06-12 
/ 2330hrs 

2016-06-13 
/ 0645hrs 

Mon 280 WATERVIEW DR rear driver side window was busted by 
a brick NO VIDEO, ATTEMPTING TO 
GET MORE X43 FROM VIC. 

PCSO-
160029518 

2016-06-29 
/ 0230hrs 

2016-06-29 
/ 0243hrs 

Wed 205 COMMONWEALTH 
AVE N   CIRCLE K 

unk WF placed 4pk of Budweiser beer 
in her purse & fled store to a 4dr 
maroon veh possibly a LIncoln car or 
Oldsmobile  

      
      
      
      
       
 
 
 



Department of Law Enforcement 
Polk City - 2015-2016 

  Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec 
YTD 

Totals Monthly 
YTD 

Average 
  15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 15 16 Change 15 16 
Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0% 0.2 0.0 
Burg. Business 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -100% 0.0 0.2 
Burg. Residence 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 200% 0.8 0.6 
Burg. Structure 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0% 0.4 0.0 
Burg. Conveyance 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 -33% 0.8 1.4 
Vehicle Theft 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 100% 0.2 0.6 
Grand Theft 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0% 1.2 0.2 
Petit Theft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0% 0.0 0.0 
Mail Theft 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0.2 
Retail Theft 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 100% 0.6 0.6 
Criminal Mischief 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 100% 0.4 0.2 
Totals 3 2 3 0 3 1 5 6 5 4 4 7 3 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 23 20 75% 4.6 4.0 
% Change -33% -100% -67% 20% -20% 75% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A -13%   -13% 
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